Form 3160-5, (August 2007)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No NMNM27279		
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	7	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.		NMNM	NMNM27279  6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name  7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No		
		6. If Indian			
		7. If Unit of			
1. Type of Well .				8 Well Name and No	
Oil Well Gas Well Other			ARIES 20 FED COM 4H		
2 Name of Operator MEWBOURNE OIL COMPAN	Contac Y E-Mail: jlathan	©t JACKIE LATHAN @mewbourne com	9 API Well	30-215-40429	
3a. Address		3b Phone No (include area code Ph: 575-393-5905	) 10 Field ar SAND	30-0/5-40427 ad Pool, or Exploratory TANK	
HOBBS, NM 88241		Fx: 575-397-6252	0/1145	17 UVIX	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	, R, M, or Survey Descri	ption)	11 County	or Parish, and State	
Sec 20 T18S R30E SWSW 48	50FSL 330FWL		EDDY (	COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES)	) TO INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OF	R OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION		
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Re	esume) Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat	☐ Reclamation	□ Well Integrity	
_	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abando	n	
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	Convert to Inject	_	Water Disposal		
Potash in Santa Fe, NM. We	approved the APD for are asking for permise	r the above captioned well. APD sion to start building location AS	has been sent to AP.	RECEIVED JUN 25 2012	
If you have any questions, ple	ase call Micky Young	@ 575-390-0999.			
Bond on file: NM1693, Nation		n of location prior to APD oved could require	1-m	NMOCD ARTESIA	
·		of location in the event		CHED FOR	
		D is not approved.		ONS OF APPROVAL	
E.1-12-381			Ac	cepted for record	
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submissio For MEWB	on #141047 verified by the BLM We OURNE OIL COMPANY, sent to the	e Carlsbad	NMOCD 18 ha	
Name(Printed/Typed) JACKIE Li	·	rocessing by KURT SIMMONS on Title AUTHO	06/19/2012 (12KMS240/S PRIZED REPRESENTAT	' I THAT	
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 06/19/2	012		
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE		
Approved By		Title Af	M	Date 06/19/2012	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu	iitable title to those rights i		d		
certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the second of the seco	nitable title to those rights in the operations thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make	n the subject lease Office Carlsba	d willfully to make to any dep	partment or agency of the United	

## Mewbourne Oil Company PO Box 5270 Hobbs, NM 88241 (575) 393-5905

I hereby certify that I, or someone under my direct supervision, have inspected the drill site and access route proposed herein; that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that I have full knowledge of State and Federal laws applicable to this operation; that the statements made in this APD package are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed in conformity with this APD package and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. I also certify that I, or the company I represent, am responsible for the operations conducted under this application. These statements are subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of false statements.

Executed this Ziday of Dec., 2010.
Name: NM Young
Signature: Both Rely Young
Position Title: Hobbs District Manager
Address: PO Box 5270, Hobbs NM 88241
Telephone: 575-393-5905
E mail: myoung@mewhourne.com

## PECOS DISTRICT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

OPERATOR'S NAME: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
LEASE NO.: NM-27279
WELL NAME & NO.: 4H ARIES 20 FED COM
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE: 450' FSL & 330' FWL
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE 450' FSL & 330' FEL
LOCATION: Section 20, T.18 S., R.30 E., NMPM
COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Standard Conditions of Approval (COA) apply to this SUNDRY.

Archaeology, Paleontology, and Historical Sites
<b>◯</b> Noxious Weeds
Special Requirements
Lesser Prairie-Chicken Timing Stipulations
Ground-level Abandoned Well Marker
Communitization Agreement
<b>◯</b> Construction
Notification
Topsoil
Closed Loop System
Federal Mineral Material Pits
Well Pads
Roads
<b>⊠</b> Road Section Diagram
<b>◯</b> Waste Material and Fluids
<b>☐</b> Production (Post Drilling)
Well Structures & Facilities
Pipelines
<b>Interim Reclamation</b>
☐ Final Abandonment & Reclamation